
De La Salle Cavaliers
2025-2026

Boys Soccer Schedule
DATE OPPONENT LOCATION HOME/AWAY TIME

Saturday November 8 West Jefferson (Scrimmage) Tad Gormley Home 11:00 AM 1
Thursday November 13 Vandebilt (Scrimmage) VCHS Away 5:00 PM 2
Thursday November 20 St. Michael's Pan American Home 7:00 PM 3
Saturday November 22 Assumption AHS Away 3:00 PM 4
Tuesday November 25 St. Martin's Episcopal SMHS Away 7:00 PM 5
Saturday December 1 South Lafourche SLHS Away 7:00 PM 6

Friday December 5 E.D. White Pan American Home 7:00 PM 7
Tuesday December 9 Morgan City Pan American Home 7:00 PM 8
Thursday December 11 St. Augustine Tad Gormley Home 5:00 PM 9
Saturday December 13 Erath ERHS Away 4:00 PM 10
Tuesday December 16 Lycée Français TBA Away TBA 11
Friday December 19 Livingston Collegate Pan American Away 7:00 PM 12

Saturday December 20 The Willow School TWS Away N/A 13
Monday December 22 Northlake Christian NCHS Away 4:00 PM 14
Tuesday December 30 Kenner Discovery Pan American Home TBA 15
Saturday January 3 Parkview Baptist PBHS Away 6:00 PM 16
Tuesday January 6 Sophie B. Wright Pan American Home 7:00 PM 17
Friday January 9 N.O. Charter Science and Math Pan American Home 7:00 PM 18

Tuesday January 13 Patrick Taylor TBA Away 6:00 PM 19
Saturday January 17 Archbishop Hannan AHHS Away 6:00 PM 20
Tuesday January 20 L.B. Landry LBLHS Away 4:00 PM 21
Friday January 23 Young Audiences High School YAHS Away 3:30 PM 22

Tuesday January 27 Archbishop Shaw Pan American Home 5:30 PM 23
Thursday January 29 Jefferson Rise* Pan American Home 7:00 PM Senior Night 24
Monday February 2 Vandebilt Catholic Pan American Home 7:00 PM 25


